Reconvene to Open Session:   The Board reconvened into open session at 6:44 pm. 

And take any action necessary as a result of Executive Session.  

Mark McLean moved to draft and send a Letter of Interest (LOI) to Lorena United Methodist 
Church to offer $25,000 (Twenty Five Thousand Dollars and no cents) for the purchase of the 
lot at the corner of Bordon and Dawson.  Kyle Miller seconded the motion.  The motion was 
unanimously approved.   

12:    Executive Session: The Board entered into closed executive session at 6:46 pm